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CHAPTER 232.
[H. F. No. 771.]

'AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE WILLIAM H. HARRINGTON TO CONVEY
REAL ESTATE,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. "William H. Harrington, the original proprietor of a
part of the townsite of Hutchinson, in McLeod county, Minnesota,
is hereby authorized and empowered to convey to school district No.
two (2), known as the Independent School .District of Hutchinson,
the portion of the public park in said town site of Hutchinson, which
lies between the lot formerly conveyed to said district No. two (2) by
said Win. H. Harrington and the lot conveyed by said Wm. H. Har-
rington to the Methodist church of Hutchinson.

SEC^ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 25th, 1887.

CHAPTER 233.
.[H, F. Mo". 958].

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OP OLMSTEAD COUNTY TO PURCHASE A SET OF ABSTRACT REG-
ORDS OF SATD COUNTY, AND TO APPOINT AN ABSTRACT CLERK,
DEFINE HIS DUTIES, AND FIX HIS SALARY.

£e it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

The board of county commissioners of the county of Olm-
stead are hereby authorized and empowered at any time they deem
proper,Jto purchase for said county a set of abstract books, showing an
abstract of the title to the landsan said Olmstead-county, as shown by
the records in the office of the register of deeds, and may make payment
for the same out of the moneys belonging to said county of Olmstead in
the county treasury, or may issue orders bearing interest at a rate of
not to exceed seVen COper cent, per annum, and payable on. or before
two (2) years from the date of their issue, to be used for the purpose
of making such purchase in whole or in part; Provided, however,
that the amount of such orders shall not exceed five thousand
($5,000) dollars.

SEO. 2. The board of county commissioners of said Olmstead coun-
ty are hereby authorized and empowered, at any time they deem


